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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the
amount of $14,917,770.50

CAPITAL ACCOUNT $546,909.75
CURRENT ACCOUNT $2,820,106.91
ESCROW ACCOUNT

CHIESA, SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI $75.00

COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN $3,153.45

TOTAL $3,228.45

DOG TRUST ACCOUNT $497.60
RECREATION BEQUEST (SENIOR) 5600.00
PAYROLL AGENCY $4,853.98
RECREATION TRUST $19,957.45
WIRE TRANSFER

STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNFT $423,578.00

DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION $10,152,121.00

CHASE BANK $1,259,861.25

TOTAL $11,835,560.25
TRUST ACCOUNT $185.361.61

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST $694.50




October 13, 2023
12:20 oM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: First to last
Report Type: ATl Checks

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Dates: 09/06/23 to 10/17/23
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconcilad/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_SPENCER

© 839 10/17/23
23-00810 10

23-00810 11

5393 10/17/23
23-01626 1

5394 10/17/23

23-01428 2
23-01428 3
23-01430 2
23-01431 2
23-01432 2
23-01432 3

5395 10/17/23
23-01477 1

5396 10/17/23

ARCO322  ARCART & IOVINO ARCHITECTS,PC

RARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 1,100.00
BARRIER-FREE IMPROV- LIBRARY 1,650.00
T 1,750.00

BEJLS  BERGEN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVTION
SOEL £ROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL 1,025.00

ROO/0  BOSWELL EMGINEERING

2023 RIVERSIDE COOP RD IMPROV 1,866.00
2023 RIVERSIDE €0-OP RD IMPROV 1,689.00
BCOS MEMORTAL PRK IMPROVEMENTS 113.50
2022 CDBG DULLES DR IMPROV, 219.00
2023 RD RESURFACING PROGRAM-08 3,016.00
2023 RD RESURFACING PROGRAM-(8 283.75

— %
ENVIROOS ENVIROMENTAL DESIGN, INC.
LIBRARY-ASBESTOS INVESTIGATION 1,525.00

INNOV(OS INMWOVATIONAL CONSTRUCTION

C-04-55-973-005 Budget
E}DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
C-04-55-973-005 Budget

E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS

C-04-55-976-006 Budget
2023 Road Improvements Berk, Sher, Golf

C-04-55-976-007 Budget
Riverside C0-OP Resurfacing
C-04-55-976-007 Budget
Riverside CO-0P Resurfacing
C-04-55-976-004 Budget
various Imprvmnt Memorial/Berkley park
C-04-55-976-008 Budget
Dulles Drive

C-04-55-976-006 Budget

2023 Road Improvements Berk, Sher, Golf
-04-55-976-006 Budget

2023 Road Tmprovements Berk, Sher, Golf
C-04-55-973-005 Budget

EYDIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS

23-00874 4 LIBRARY BARRIER-FREE IMPROY. 34,422.50 C-04-55-973-005 Budget
E)DIXON HOMESTEAD LIBRARY IMPROVEMENTS
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amgunt Paid Amount Void
Checks: 5 0 46,909.75 0.00
Direct Deposit: g 0 0,00 0.00
Total: 5 i 46,909.75 .00

COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK

2537 10/17/23
23-01370 1

2538 10/17/23

CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI
112 wash Ave - Iny ~ 589211 75.00

COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN

23-01457 1 175 Dumont Ave - Inv: 822373 462.20

E-77-66-345-829 Budget
M.P.M.R, LLC
E-77-65-823-058 Budget

175 DUMONT AVE [21-07]_E.M.N. BUILDERS

5948

1 1
! 1
5948
1
5948

4 1
5 1
6 1
71
§ 1
9 1
5948
01
5948

3] o1
5953

1 1
5953
21




October 13, 2023
12:20 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Congract Ref Seq Acct
COMMERCE DEVELO  ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK Continued
2539 10/17/23  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5953
23-01375 1 112 wash Ave - Inv - 852008 7,691.25 E-77-66-345-829 Budget 3 1
M.P.M.R, LLC
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Anount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 3,228.45 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 3,228.45 0.00
DOG TRUST DOG TRUST ACCOUNT_MARINERS
20127 10/17/23  MGZ87  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 5951
23-01207 1 DOG TAGS 325.00 3-12-00-286~000 Budget 11
DOG LICENSE
23-01207 2 CAT TAGS 157.00 3-12-00-286-000 Budget 2z 1
DOG LICENSE
482.00
20123 10/17/23 N300 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH 5951
23-01234 9 DOG LICENSE REPORT AUGUST 2023 12.00 3-12-00-286-000 Budget I i
DOG LICENSE
23-01234 10 pOG LICENSE REPORT SEPT 2023 3.60 3-12-00-286-000 Budget i 1
DOG LICENSE
15.60
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 ¢ 497.60 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: z 0 497,60 .00
MARTNER SENIOR ~ MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT
1037 10/12/23  VANDEQOS VANDERHOOF TRANSPORTATION CO 5944
23-01621 1 SR. TRIP-9/19/23-DEPOSIT ONLY 600.00 T-11-95-400-000 Budget 1 1
SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 600.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 600.00 0.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
68904 09/06/23  NIMVCO05 NIWVC 09/30/23 5928
23-01414 1 DPW REGISTRATION FEE - VEHICLE 60.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68905 09/07/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL {9/30/23 5930
23-01422 1 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 1,692.32 3-01-20-1006-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01422 2 PAY VWEEK OF 9/8/23-pr #: 18 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 7 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-01422 3 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pP #: 18 5,223.95 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 3 1

FIN ADMIN - REGULAR




octoher 13, 2023

12:20 PM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Check Register By Check Date

Pzge No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Iten Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

reconciled/void ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

MARINERS
23-01422
23-01422
213-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-0142¢
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
23-01422
3-01422

4
5
b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
2
28

CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER
£8905 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-PP #:
PAY WEEX OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pP #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #:
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #.
PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-P? #:

PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pP #:

continued

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Continued

3,683.16
957.04
§,492.90
50.20
158,818.62
7,697.53
30,039.24
743.44
450.00
19,517.42
608.67
208.33
192.31
1,451.31
65,814.21
732.86
1,000.00
2,400.00
112.17
14.78
192.31
5,368.13
434,01
3,059.92
4,400.92

3-01-20-145-101 Budget
TAX COLL - REGULAR

3-01-20-150-101 Budget
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
3-01-22-195-101 Budget
UCC - REGULAR

3-01-21-190-101 Budget
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-101 Budget
POLICE - REGULAR

3-01-25-240-102 Budget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-55-164-200 Budget
TRAFFIC DETAILS

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
3-01-25-240-105 Budget
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
3-01-25-240-104 Budget
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
3-01-25-240-102 Rudget
POLICE - OVERTIME

3-01-23-221-200 Budget
HEALTH BENEFITS - WATVERS
3-01-25-265-101 Budget
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)
3-01-25-268-101 Budget
|.IFE HAZARD - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-101 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
3-01-26-290-102 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
3-01-26-290-104 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
3-01-26-290-103 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES
3-01-41-770-020 pudget
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
3-01-26-307-101 Budget
RECYCLING - REGULAR (CODRDINATOR)
3-01-25-244-101 Budget
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)
3-01-26-310-101 Budget
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR
3-01-26-310-102 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - QVERTIME
3-01-27-330-101 Budget
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
3-01-28-373-101 Budget

SENTIOR CITIZENS -~ REGULAR

4 1

5 1

6 1

71

§ 1
8 1
10 1
n 1
171
L1
4 1
5 1
1 1
o1
8 1
19 1
0 1
1 1
2 1
3 1
24 1
25 1
% 1
a7 1
28 1




October 13, 2023
12:20 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page MNo: 4

Check # Check pate vendor

Raconciled/void Ref hum

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_.SPENCER Continued
68305 BOROUGH GF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
23-01422 79 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 291
RECREATION - REGULAR
23-01422 30 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Bldget o1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-01422 31 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 16,070.58 3-01-55-271-200 Budget i1 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY
23-01422 32 PAY WEEX OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 4,930.73 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 32 1
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR
23-01422 33 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 9,033.06 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 33 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01422 34 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 4,810.71 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 41
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
23-01422 35 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp #: 18 86.08 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
23-01427 36 PAY WEEK OF 9/8/23-pp £, 18 213,38 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 36 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
366,287.65
68906 08/08/23  MG2B7  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 09/30/23 5931
22-01414 1 FINANCE PURCHASE ORDERS 649,00 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 1 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01414 2 FINANCE PO'S-SHIPPING 37.00 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 2 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
686.90
68907 09/12/23  ALVAROOS ALVARADO-JAUREGUT,MARCO ETAL 09/30/23 5932
23-01427 1 TAX OVERPAYMNET REFUND/#23-254 276,23 3-01-17-001-006 Revenue 2 1
Current Taxes Received
68908 09/12/23  ATCFI00S ATCF II NJ LLC, LUMENTUM CUST 09/30/23 5932
23-01436 1 TAX SALF & REDEMPTION R#23-252 13,000.00 3-01-55-100-005 Budget 4 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
23-01436 2 PRINCIPAL 24,514.58  3-01-55-100-002 Budget 15 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
23-01436 3 REDEMPTION PENALTY 283,93 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 16 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01436 & INTEREST 3,786.94 3-01-55-100-002 Budget : 17 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01436 5 RECORDING FEES 67.00 3-01-55-100-002 Budget B 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
41,652.45
68909 09/12/23 BAD39  BAUER SPORT SHOP 09/30/23 5932
23-01355 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS 266,00 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 5 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
68910 09/12/23  BALADOOS BALADY PROMOTIONS, INC. 09/30/23 5932
23-01249 1 Clean Communities- Grant Money 4,086.41 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 2 1

CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022




oOcteber 13, 2023
12:70 Py

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68911 09/12/23  CAPRAOOS CAPRA,JOHN J. Jr. & STEPHANIE 5932
23-01426 1 TAX OVERPAYMNET REFUND/#23-253 84.35 3-01-17-001-006 Revenue n 1
Current Taxes Received
68912 09/12/23  CHRISO0S CHRISTEIANA T C/F CEL/FIRSTRUST 5932
23-01438 1 TAX SALE & REDEMPTION R#23-243 10,000.00 3-01-55-100-005 Budget 251
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
23-01438 7 PRINCIPAL 7,716.97 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 20 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01438 3 REDEMPTION PENALTY 53.49 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 271
, TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01438 5 INTEREST 186.56  3-01-55-100-002 Budget 2B 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01438 6 RECORDING FEES §5.00 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 29 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01438 7 OTHER FEES 12,00 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 01
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
18,024.02
68913 09/12/23 KE0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 09/30/23 5932
23-01298 1 Dpw - Parts & Maintenance 264,58 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 301
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
68914 09/12/23  KNOO23  KNIGHMTS OF COLUMBUS 5932
23-01424 1 RAFFLE FEE OVERPAYMENT REFUND 80,00 3-01-08-104-001 Revenue 9 1
BOR CLK OTHER LICENSE
68915 09/12/23  MUNOZOOS MUNOZ, JORGE L. 09/30/23 5932
23-01425 1 TAX OVERPAYMNET REFUND/#23-255 3,053.71 3-01-17-001-006 Revenue 0 1
Current Taxes Received
68916 09/12/23  OLDESQ0S OLDE SCHOOL TITLE SERVICES,LLC 5932
13-0142% 1 TAX OVERPAYMNET REFUND/#23-260 2,734,70  3-01-17-001-006 Revenue 13 1
Current Taxes Received
68917 00/12/23 RAO03  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 09/30/23 5932
23-01393 1 DPW - Gas and Diesel Fuel 970,91 3-01-31-460-C00 Budget 7 1
GASOLINE
23-01394 1 DPW - Gas and Fuel Diesel 4,110.93 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 8§ 1
o GASOLINE
5,081,84
68918 09/12/23 REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 09/30/23 5932
23-01371. 1 DPW - Bush & Yard Waste 2,825.00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 6 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
68919 09/12/23  STONEFIE STONEFIELD INVESTMENT FUND IV 5932
23-01437 1 TAX SALE & REDEMPTION R#23-251 72,000.00 3-01-55-100-005 Budget 19 1
PREMIUM TAX SALE CERFITICATE
23-01437 2 PRINCIPAL 48,308.07 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 0 1

TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES




October 13, 2023 BOROUGH OF DUMONT
12:20 o check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

check # Chack Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT.SPENCER Continued
68919 STONEFIELD INVESTMENT FUND Iv Continued
23-01437 3 REDEMPTION PENALTY 805,06 3-01-55-100-002 Budget i1
TAX SALE CERTIFICTATES
23-01437 4 TAX PENALTY 1,554.12 3-01-55-100-007 Budget 21
6% YEAR-END LIEN PENALTY
23-01437 5 [INTEREST 7,851.58 3-01-55-100-002 Budget 23 1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
23-01437 6 RECORDING FEES 67.00 3-01-55-100-002 Budget U1
TAX SALE CERTIFICIATES
130,675.83
68920 09/12/23  TESSEQOS TESSER & COMEN (9/30/23 5932
23-00582 6 LEGAL SERV CONSTRUC LITIGATION 118,50 3-01-20-100-235 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSEONAL SERVICE FEES
63921 09/12/23 WES4S  W.E. TIMMERMAN CO., INC. 09/30/23 5932
23-01310 1 DPW - Sweeper Parts 2,758.73  3-01-41-770-020 Budget 4 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
68922 09/12/23  IPMONOQS 1P MONZO MUNICIPAL CONSULT LLC 5934
23-01055 1 LICENSING UPDATE CLASS 50.00 3-01-20-120-208 Budget 1 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68923 09/21/23 BO067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 09/30/23 5937
23-01517 1 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 4,230.77 3-01-20-100-101 Rudget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - RFGULAR
23-01517 2 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 3,625.00 3-01-20-110-101 Budget 2 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - REGULAR
23-01517 3 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pr#: 19 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget I 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
23-01517 4 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 5,223.95 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 4 1
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR
23-01517 5 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget 501
TAX COLL - REGULAR
23-01517 6 PAY WEEX OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 6 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
23-00517 7 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 8,821.36 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 71
UCC - REGULAR
23-01517 8 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 50.20 3-01-21-190-101 Budget 8 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR
23-01517 9 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 146,774.64  3-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
POLICE - REGULAR
23-01517 10 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppr#: 19 1,654.93  3-01-25-240-102 Budget 10 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
23-01517 11 pay WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pré: 19 15,209.03  3-01-55-164-200 Budget 1 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
23-01517 12 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 901.61 3-01-73-221-200 Budget o1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
23-01517 13 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 7,425,00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
23-01517 14 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 19,517.42  3-01-25-240-104 Budget 4 1

POLEICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR




oOctober 13, 2023 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 7
12:20 P Check Register By Check Date

Chack # check pate vendor

Reconci ted/void Ref Num

PO #  TItem Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68923 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01517 15 PpAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pré: 19 346,13 3-01-25-240-102 Budget 51
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01517 16 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 341,13 3-(1-23-221-200 Budget 6 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01517 17 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppi: 19 162.31 3-01-25-265-101 Budget 17 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01517 18 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 249,31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget . B 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01517 19 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 55,814,211 3-01-26-290-101 Rudget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01517 20 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppi: 19 4,846.13 3-01-26-290-102 Budget 20 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01517 21 paY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppé: 19 1,100.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY

23-01517 22 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 2,400,00 3-01-26-290-103 gudget 21
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

23-01517 23 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 112.17  3-01-41-770-020 Budget 301
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

23-01517 24 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#; 19 74.78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01517 25 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - PP#: 19 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget Bl
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-01517 26 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 5,280.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 2% 1
RUIDLING/GROUNDS ~ REGULAR

23-01517 27 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppi: 19 385.78 3-01-26-310-102 Budget 71
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - GVERTIME

23-01517 28 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppé: 19 3,149.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 8 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01517 29 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 4,400,972 3-01-28-373-101 Budget 29 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01517 30 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppé: 19 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget 30 1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01517 31 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 3101
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01517 32 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 15,968.18 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 2 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01517 33 PaY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pré: 19 4,456,73 3-01-43-490-101 Budget 31
MUNICIPAL - REGULAR

23-01517 34 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pP#: 19 10,008.25 3-01-36-472-282 Budget M1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01517 35 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - ppé: 19 77.99 3-01-23-210-100 Budget /1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01517 36 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pr#: 19 284,43 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 6 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01517 37 PAY WEEK OF 9/22/23 - pp#: 19 4,563.60 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 37 1

350,035.88

68924 10/04/23 80067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
23-01610 1 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 4,230.77

SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

5938
3-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT .SPENCER Continued
68924 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01610 2 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 5,743.61 3-01-20-120-101 Budget 2 1
BORD CLERK - REGULAR

23-01610 3 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 4,262.41 3-01-20-130-101 Budget 31
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR

23-01610 4 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 3,683.16 3-01-20-145-101 Budget £ 1
TAX COLL - REGULAR

23-01610 5 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 957.04 3-01-20-150-101 Budget 5 1
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR

23-01610 6 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 8,716.36 3-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR

23-01610 7 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 ~pP # 20 200.00 3-01-21-180-101 Budget 7 1
JLUB - REGULAR

23-01610 8 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 50.20 3-01-21-190-101 Budget § 1
AFFORDABLE - REGULAR

23-01610 9 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -Pp # 20 160,504.56 3-01-25-240-101 Budget 5 1
POLECE - REGULAR

23-01610 10 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 3,342.37  3-01-25-240-102 Budget 19 1
POLICE - OVERTIME

23-01610 11 Pay WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp & 20 11,245.50  3-01-55-164-200 Budget 11 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS

23-01610 12 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 901.61 3-01-23-221~200 Budget 2 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01610 13 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 10,710.00 3-01-25-240-105 Budget 13 1
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS

23-01610 14 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 19,517.42 3-01-25-240-104 Budget JE
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR

23-01610 15 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 5 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS

23-01610 16 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 95,16 3-01-25-265-1¢1 Budget 16 1
FIRE DEPT - REGULAR (SECRETARY)

23-01610 17 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 249.31 3-01-25-268-101 Budget 17 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR

23-01610 18 PaY WEEK 0F 10/6/23 -PP # 20 66,207.14 3-01-26-290-101 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR

23-01610 19 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 1,271.43  3-01-26-290-102 Budget 19 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME

23-01610 20 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 800.00 3-01-26-290-104 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS -~ STAND BY

23-01610 21 PpAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 2,400,00 3-01-26-290-103 Budget 211
STREETS/ROADS - SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

23-01610 22 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 112.17  3-01-41-770-020 Budget 22 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022

23-01610 23 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 74,78 3-01-26-307-101 Budget 23 1
RECYCLING - REGULAR (COORDINATOR)

23-01610 24 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -PP # 20 192,31 3-01-25-244-101 Budget 4 1
EMERGENCY - REGULAR (FEMA COORDINATOR)

23-01610 25 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 5,412.13 3-01-26-310-101 Budget 251
BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR

23-01610 26 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 289.34  3-01-26-310-102 Budget 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68924 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued

23-01610 27 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 3,059.92 3-01-27-330-101 Budget 27 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR

23-01610 28 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -Pp # 20 4,447.67 3-01-28-373-101 Budget B 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR

23-01610 29 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -p? # 20 1,632.62 3-01-28-375-101 Budget o1
RECREATION - REGULAR

23-01610 30 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 341,13 3-01-23-221-200 Budget 30 1
HEALTH BENEFETS - WAIVERS

23-01610 31 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 16,718.09 3-01-55-271-200 Budget 3t 1
DUE FROM LIBRARY

23-01610 32 PAY WEEX OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 5,272.73  3-01-43-490-101 Budget 32 1
MUNECIPAL - REGULAR

23-01610 33 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp £ 20 9,786.74 3-01-36-472-282 gudget 33 1
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01610 34 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pp # 20 4,677.89 3-01-36-472-282 Budget 34 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS

23-01610 35 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -Pp # 20 87.09 3-01-23-210-100 Budget 3501
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL

23-01610 36 PAY WEEK OF 10/6/23 -pP # 20 522.45 3-01-36-474-279 Budget 36 1

358,057.24

68925 10/11/23  AwORLO0S A WORLD OF FOOD CATERING NO
23-01559 1 MAYORS SENIOR LUNCEON 2,245.00

68926 10/11/23 BRIG0  BROWN & SROWN METRO, LLC
23-00314 5 2023/2024 POLICY RENEWAL-TRVL 1,135.00

68927 10/11/23  SHOPROGS SHOPRITE - OF NORTHVALE
23-01558 1 MAYORS SENTOR LUNCHEON 163.98

68928 10/12/23 RO068  BORO OF DUMONT TRUST ACCT.
23-01565 1 DUE TO OTHER TRUST FUND-2022 191,020.00

68929 10/12/23 BO135  BORO OF DUMONT PAYROLL AGENCY
23-01566 1 DUE PAYROL TRUST(QTHER) FUND 4,500.00

68930 10/12/23  BOR0ODOS BORO OF DUMONT ANIMAL LICENSIN
23-01567 1 DUE ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST FUMD 18,115.00

68931 10/12/23  BOROOOLD BORO OF DUMONT - CAPITAL ACCT
23-01563 1 DUE TO GNRL CAPITAL INTERFUND 261,540.00

DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS

5942
3-01-20-110-297 Budget I 1
MAYOR & COUNCEL - SENIOR LUNCHEON

5942
3-01-23-210-100 Budget 11
LIABILITY - PAYRGLL/POLICY RENEWAL

5942
3-01-20-110-297 Budget 2 1
MAYOR & COUNCIL - SENIOR LUNCHEON

5945
3-12-16-000-001 Budget 1 1
DUE TO/FROM CURRENT ACCOUNT

5945
3-12-16-000-001 Budget 2 1
DUE TO/FROM CURRENT ACCOUNT

5945
3-12-16-000-001 Budget 301
DUE TO/FROM CURRENT ACCOUNT

5945
3-12-16-000-001 Budget 4 1

DUE TO/FROM CURRENT ACCOUNT
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68932 10/12/23  BOROOOLS BORO OF DUMONT COAH 5945
23-01564 1 DUE TO COAH - 2022 INTERFUND 4,902.00 3-12-16-00C-001 Rudget 5 1
DUE TO/FROM CURRENT ACCOUNT
68933 10/17/23  AC0025  ACACEA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. 5947
23-00371 3 FINANCIAL ADVISOR SERV 0CT20%3 950.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 2 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68934 10/17/23  AGD0B  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO 5947
23-01413 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 118.62 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 145 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01589 1 D - Parts & Maintenance 122.58  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 21 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
241,20
68935 10/17/23 AM014  AMERTCANWEAR INC. 5947
23-01379 1 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 26 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01379 2 opw - Uniforps & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01379 3 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget s 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01379 4 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 129 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01379 5 DPW - Uniforms & Mats 185.58 3-01-26-290-205 Budget 130 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ UNIFORM CLEANING
23-01399 1 BLD/GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 138 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-0139¢ 2 BLD/GROS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 139 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01399 3 BLD/GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 - Budget 146 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01399 4 BLD/GRDS UNIFORMS 6.65 3-01-26-310-234 Budget “r 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
954.50
68936 10/17/23  AMAZOO0S AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5947
23-01374 1 office supplies 210,47 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 25 1
MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01420 1 BLD. GRDS SUPPLIES 12,70 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 151 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01455 1 DPW - LEAK DETECTOR EXHAUST 69.75 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 62 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01566 1 FLASH DRIVES / TONER / MARKERS 201.66 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 19 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01548 1 DPW - Tools Parts Maintenance 123.72 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 08 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01555 1 Toner 193,52 3-01-43-490-234 Budget 9 1

MUNICIPAL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68936 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. Continued
23-01560 1 ORANGE SATIN RIBBON-BFAUTIFIC. 106,17 3-01-26-296-234 Budget 21
ENVIRONMENTAL - MISC FXPENSES
917.99
68937 10/17/23  ARC0322 ARCARE & IOVING ARCHITECTS,PC 5947
23-00739 5 BORO ARCHITECT SERV AUG 2023 1,360.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 82 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
68938 10/17/23  AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 5947
23-01054 1 Printer Supplies - Inv 571736 50,00 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 97 1
UCC - PRINTING
68939 10/17/23 AU032  AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE CO. 5947
23-01407 1 bpw - Parts & Maintenance 35.33 3-01-716-290-243 Budget 145 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
68940 10/17/23  BALADOOS BALADY PROMOTIONS, INC, 5947
23-01248 1 Recycling Grant - Totes 4,684.20 3-01-41-748-101 Budget 02 1
RECYCLING TOMNAGE - EXPENSES
68941 10/17/23 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5947
23-01588 1 october Meeting Judi & Glenda 70.00 3-01-43-490-208 Budget 21 1
MUNICIPAL - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68942 10/17/23 BEG4S  BENIJAMIN BROS INC. 5947
23-00909 5 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 52.99 3-01-26-290-230 gudget 88 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01452 1 BORO SUPPLIES 75.57 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 1 1
BUTLDENG/GROUNDS ~ EQUIP/SUPPLIES
128.56
68943 10/17/23 BEQS2  BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH. 5947
S 23-00420 5 4TH QTR 2023 WASTEWATER CHG 530,917.00 3-01-31-455-201 Budget % 1
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITY - OPERATIONS
68944 10/17/23 BER04  BERGEN CTY.MUN.CLERK ASSOC 5947
23-01609 1 MEETING FEE 50.00 3-01-20-120-208 Budget 234 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
68945 10/17/23 BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5947
23-00379 20 LEGAL SERVICE AUGUST 2023 225.01 3-01-20-156-233 Budget 35 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68946 10/17/23 80070  BOSWELL ENGINEERING 5947
23-00596 37 PROF INGENEERING SERV AUG 2023 953.50 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 41
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 38 PROF INGEMEERING SERY AUG 2023 1,418.75 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 7501
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00596 39 PROF INGENEERING SERV SEP 2023 1,782.00 3-01-20-165-235 Budget 7% 1

ENGINEERTNG ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68946 BOSWELL ENGINEERING Continued

23-00596 40
23-00596 41

68947 10/17/23
23-01513 1

68948 10/17/23
23-01481 1

68949 10/17/23
23-00318 11

68950 10/17/23
23-00861 6
23-00861 7

68951 10/i7/23
23-01540 1

68952 10/17/13
23-00414 15

68953 10/17/23
23-01624 1

68954 10/17/23
23-01321 1
23-0137t 2
23-01321 3
23-01321 4

68955 10/17/23
23-00378 5

PROF INGENEERING SERY SEP 2023 340.50

PROF INGENEERENG SERV SEP 2023 227.00
4,721.7%

BOSO1  BOB FAULBORN

PUBLIC BATHROOM WORK 710.00

BRG73  BRODERICKS FLOWERS

FUNERAL BASKET-W. ANGST 142.95

BR9OY  BRIAN VENEZIO

MED B EXPENSE REIMB OCT 2023 511.90

BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC.
PROF.SRV COAH PLANNER AUG 2023 3,770.00

PROF.SRV AFFORDABLE HOYSING 1,350.00
5,120.00

CE08L
PATROL. VEHICLE CALIBRATIONS

CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV, IN
176.00

CHIESOOS CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMAST

PROF, LEGAL SERVICE AUGUST 2023 2,794.00

00022  COMMERCIAL RECREATION

LIGHTNING DETECTION SYSTEM 3,076.25

D0109 D & E UNIFORMS

POLICF ACADEMY UNIFORMS 2,198.85

POLICE ACADEMY UNIFORMS 2,198.85

POLTCE ACADEMY UNIFORMS 2,198.85

POLICE ACADEMY UNIFORMS 2,198.85
8,795.40

DA90Y
ON-LINE BACKUP SERY 2ND HALF

DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
2,160.00

3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3-01-20-165-235 Budget
ENGINEERTNG - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-310-234 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES

3-01-20-110-299 Budget
MAYOR & COUNCIL - MISCELANEQUS

3-01-23-220-250 Budget
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT

3-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
3-01-20-100-235 Budget
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

3-01-25-240-243 Budget
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

3-01-20-155-235 Budget
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3-01-26-310-225 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
3-01-25-240-273 Budget

POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
3-01-25-240-273 Budget
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
3-01-25-240-273 Budget
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
3-01-25-240-273 Budget
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES

3-01-20-100-226 Budget
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE

7
78

5947
187

5947
173

5947
21

5947
83
84

5947
195

5947
53

5947
241

5947
109
110
111
112

5947

1

1

1

1

1
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER continued
68955 DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. Continued
23-00378 7 PROF SFRV IT- 2ND QTR 2023 8,301.25 3-01-20-100-226 Budget M1
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
10,461.25-
68956 10/17/23 DE124 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF NJ 5947
23-00180 11 DENTAL PAYMENT OCTOBER 2023 10,122.89 3-01-23-220-200 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE - DENTAL
68957 10/17/23  DOWNEG(S DOWNES TREE SERVICE 5947
23-01447 1 DPW - Tree Service 2,030.00 3-01-26-290-228 Budget 60 1
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
68958 10/17/23 EAS01  CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 5947
23-00907 3 ALARM MONETORING SERV AGREEM, 505.62 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 86 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS ~ BORD HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00907 4 ALARM MONITORING SERV AGREEMEN 1,485.56 3-01-26-310-242 Budgat g7 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORG HALL MAINTENANCE
23-01498 1 PATROL DRY CHEM EXTINGUISHERS 1,014.21 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 180 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUEIPMENT REPAIRS
23-01612 7 BOR HALL INSPECTION SPRINKLER 1,096.56 3-01-26-310-242 Budget 235 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORQ HALL MAINTENANCE
23-01625 1 ANNUAL ALARM SYSTEM-LIBRARY 1,062.12 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 1
BYTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
5,164.07
68959 10/17/23 EDO0L  EDMUNDS GOVTECH 5947
23-01468 1 Regular Tax Bills - 2 Part 1,393.74 3-01-20-145-239 Budget 165 1
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
68960 10/17/23 EDOGIL  ED RAINER LANDSCAPING 5947
23-01533 1 DPW - Camera Sewer Lateral 550.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 191 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
68961 10/17/23  FASTROCS FAST RESCUE SOLUTIONS, LLC 5947
23-01386 1 RESCUE BOARD FOR RESCUE TRUCK 2,880.00 3-01-25-265-245 Budget 135 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
68062 10/17/23  FIELDOOS FIELD PRO ENTERPRISES, LLC 5947
23-01346 1 CHEMICAL TREATMENT 3 FIELDS 5,995.00 3-01-28-375-265 Budget 20 1
RECREATION - FIELD MAINT/HUT INSPECTIONS
68963 10/17/33  FOVEQDOS FOVEONICS DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 5947
23-01472 1 Foveonics - Inv: 3528 6,400.00 3-01-22-195-268 Budget 67 1
FOVEONICS
68964 10/17/23 FRI83  FREMGEN'S POWER EQUIPMENT INC 5947
23-01442 1 DPW Tree Parts & Maintengance 188.00 3-01-26-200-228 Budget 156 1

STREETS/ROADS - TREE MAINTENANCE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68965 10/17/23  GAETAOOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5047
23-00323 18 SOLID WASTE AUGUST 2023 50,532.98 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 25 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 19 RECYCLING TAX AUGUST 2023 1,953.31 3-01-26-305-20% Budget w1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 20 SOLID WASTE SEPTEMBER 2023 47,483.09 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 71
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
23-00323 21 RECYCLING TAX SEPTEMBER 2023 1,822.26 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 28 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
101,791.64
68966 10/17/23 GEO033  GENERAL PLUMBING SUPPLY 5947
13-01358 1 BORO SUPPLIES 185.07 3-01-26-310-234 Budget 171 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
23-01358 2 BORO SUPPLIES 235,10 3-01-26-310-234 Budget m 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - FQUIP/SUPPLIES
426.17
68967 10/17/23 GLO022  GLENCO SUPPLY CO 5947
23-00865 1 DPW - Street Signs 3,725.50 3-01-26-290-204 Budget g 1
STREETS/ROADS - STREET SIGNS
68968 10/17/23  GREATO0S GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS 5947
23-00176 11 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 0CT 2023 181.00 3-01-20-101-237 Budget 2 1
POSTAGE
68963 10/17/23  GREENGI0 GREEN MEADOWS LANDSCAPING INC 5947
23-01630 1 SNOW REMOVAL 546.25 3-01-55-200-000 Budget M4 1
SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES
68970 10/17/23 HACKEOIC HACKENSACK MERIDIAN HEALTH 5947
23-01025 1 HIRING MEDICAL EXAM 4,800.00 3-01-25-240-236 Budget 9% 1
POLICE - MEDICAL EXAMS
68971 10/17/23  HASMIO0S HASMIG MEKJIAN 5947
23-01619 1 TAI CHI INSTRUCTOR-MAY 400.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 36 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-01619 2 TAT CHI INSTRUCTOR-3UNE 400,00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget B371
SENIOR CITIZENS ~ EXERCISE
23-01619 3 TAI CHI INSTRUCTOR-JULY 200.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 238 1
SENIOR CEITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-01619 4 TAI CHI INSTRUCTOR-AUG 450,00 3-01-28-373-298 Budgat 239 1
SENTOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
23-01619 5 TAI CHI INSYRUCTOR-SEPT, 450.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 20 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
1,960.00
68972 10/17/23 HO200  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SVC. 5947
23-01581 1 DPW - HOME DEPOT 154,00 3-01-26-290~230 Budget 220 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68972 HOME DEPOYT CREDIT SVC. Continued
23-01596 1 DPW - Home bepot 53.96 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 24 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
267.96
68973 10/17/23  IDEMI0OS IDEMIA IDENTITY & 5947
23-01502 1 ANNUAL LIVESCAN CONTRACT 2,805.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 183 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
68974 10/17/23  IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 5947
23-07247 1 DPY -Parts & Maintenance 211,92 3-01-26-290-203 Budget in 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
23-01341 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 1,384.00 3-01-26-290-203 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
1,605.92
68975 10/17/23 JEI00  JESCO 5947
23-01441 1 DPW - Parts & maintenance 1,958.98 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 1% 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT {DPW)
68976 10/17/23  3IMSAQ0S JIM SAVAGE 5947
23-01297 1 JLUB Class 196,00 3-01-21-180-267 Budget 04 1
JLUB - TUITION/TRAINING
68977 10/17/23 100020  JOHN COCK 5947
23-0032¢ 11 MED B REIMB -JOHN/LIZ OCT 2023 417,10 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 22 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
68978 10/17/23 100021  JOHN MOLINA 5947
23-01344 1 Spanish Int. 07/10 & 07/24 300,00 3-01-43-490-298 Budget s 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
23-01419 1 August interpr 8/14 & 8/28 375.00 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 150 1
MUNICIPAL - COURT INTERPRETER
675.00
68979 10/17/23 100023  IOHN PAMPALONI, IR. 5947
23-00324 11 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT 0CT 2023 330.00 3-01-26-290-236 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
68980 10/17/23 10631  JOHNSON & SON INC 5947
23-01322 3 DPW - Asphalt 94,00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget m 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01322 4 DPW - Asphalt 94,00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 114 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01322 5 DPW - Asphalt 294.74  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 15 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
482,74
68981 10/17/23 KE0022  KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. 5947
23-01304 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 29.95  3-01-26-290-230 Budget 0 1

STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68981 KEEHN POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Continued
23-01473 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 419.55 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 168 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
449,50
68982 10/17/23  LANGUODS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 5947
23-01444 1 Aug 28 korean & turkish 40.80 3-01-43-490-298 Budget 158 1
MUNTICIPAL - COURT TNTERPRETER
68983 10/17/23  LAWOF010 LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS G. 5947
23-00734 16 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER AUG/23 604.17 3-01-43-495-210 Budget 80 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00734 17 PROF.SERV PBLC DEFENDER SEP/23 604,17 3-01-43-495-210 Budget g1 1
PUBLIC DEFENDER - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,208.34
68984 10/17/23 L1225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5947
23-00183 10 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT SEPT 23 210,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 6 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
23-00183 11 LIBRARY ELEVATOR MAINT OCT 23 210,00 3-01-26-310-213 Budget 7 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
420.00
68985 10/17/23  LINDAOOS LINDA H. SCHWAGER 5947
23-01475 1 RENT LEVELING-LEGAL SERVICES 237.50 3-01-22-196-234 Budget Hi I
RENT LEVELING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68986 10/17/23 MG287  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 5947
23-01478 1 FINANCE PURCHASE ORDERS 1,278.00 3-(1-20-130-234 Budget m 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
68987 10/17/23 WMI011  MICHAEL GLIATTA 5947
23-01572 1 Optical Reimbursement 100,00 3-01-23-220-275 Budget M1
INSURANCE - OPTICAL ALLOWANCE
68988 10/17/23 MILLOS  MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES 5947
23-00326 10 GRANT SERVICES RENDRD SEP 2023 3,300.00 3-01-20-100-298 Budget I 1
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
23-00326 11 GRANT SERVICES RENORD AUG 2023 3,300.00 3-01-20-100-298 Budget 31
GEN ADMIN - GRANTS WRITER
6,600.00
68989 10/17/23 MU0033  MUNICIPAL CAPITAL FINANCE 5947
23-00191 32 DPW COPIERS LEASE SEPT 2023 257.50 3-01-26-290-212 Budget $ 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ PURCHASE EQUIP
23-00191 33 BUILDING COPIERS LEASE SEP2023 257.50 3-01-22-195-239 Budget 0 1
UCC - PRINTING
23-00191 34 BORO COPIERS LEASE SEPT 2023 370.00 3-01-20-130-212 Budget il 1

FIN ADMIN - EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

885.00
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68990 10/17/23  NATTOOLS NATIONAL IMPRINT 5947
23-01331 1 ADROPT A COP ACTIVITY BOOKS 2,275.00  3-01-25-240-282 Rudget 116 1.
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAY
68991 10/17/23  NECFIO0S NEC FINANCTAL SVC. 5947
23-00322 9 CURRENT PHONE SYSTEM SEPT 2023 1,200.24  3-01-31-440-000 gudget 4 1
TELEPHONE
68992 10/17/23  NICOLO20 NICOLA ATTANASIO 5947
23-01296 1 3LUB Class 231.00 3-01-21-180-267 Budget 103 1
JLUB - TUITION/TRAINING
68993 10/17/23 NJ125 W] SHADE TREE FEDERATION 5947
23-01556 1 23 annual conference- 2 membrs 320,00 3-01-26-292-299 Budget 11
SHADE TREE - MISC EXPENSES
68994 10/17/23 NI349  NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 5947
23-01480 1 Legislative Bulletin 7.00 3-01-20-120-239 Budget 1m 1
BORO CLERK - PRINTING/PUBLICATIONS
68995 10/17/23 N373% NI DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 5947
23-01675 1 STATE TRAINING FEES-2ND QTR 3,417.00 3-01-55-200-003 Budget M5 1
BOCA
23-01675 7 STATE TRAINING FEES-3RD QTR 2,523.00 3-01-55-200-003 Budget Mo 1
BOCA
5,940.00
63996 10/17/23 N0O801  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5947
23-01547 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 17.60 3-01-20-120-222 Rudget 2 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01547 7 LEGAL ADVERTISING 19.36 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 03 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01547 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 12,32 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 04 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01547 4 LEGAL ADVERTISING 12.32 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 205 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01547 5 LEGAL ADVERTISING 66.36 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 06 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01547 & LEGAL ADVERTISING 18.48 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 07 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 1 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 14.96 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 25 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 7 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 197.92 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 26 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 3 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 47.52 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 27 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 4 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 95,92 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 78 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 S LEGAL ADVERSTISING 24,64 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 29 1
BORG CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01602 6 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 14,08 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 30 1

BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
68996 NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP Continued
23-01602 7 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 14,96 3-01-20-120-222 Budget 231 1
BORQ CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
23-01607 8 LEGAL ADVERSTISING 15.84  3-01-20-120-222 Budget 32 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
572,28
68997 10/17/23  NORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5947
23-00452 54 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/9/23 1,305.00  3-01-26-290-210 gudget 62 1
STREETS/RGADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 55 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/23/23 1,740,00  3-01-26-290-210 Budget 63 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 56 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 7/30/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget . 64 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 57 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 8/27/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 65 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 58 TEMPORARY PERSONELL W 8/27/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 66 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 59 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WX 9/3/23 1,746.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 67 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00457 60 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 9/10/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 68 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 61 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 9/17/23 464,00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 69 1
STREETS/ROADS -~ TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 62 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 9/17/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 01
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 63 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 9/24/23 1,740.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 711
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 64 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 10/1/23 1,740.00  3-01-26-290-210 Budget o1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
23-00452 65 TEMPORARY PERSONELL WK 10/1/23 580.00 3-01-26-290-210 Budget 131
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONNEL
13,369.00
68998 10/17/23 ONOO22  ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5947
23-00663 6 DPW - Mark Quts 111,18 3-01-26-290-276 Budget 79 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
63999 10/17/23 ON0O32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5947
23-01577 1 Recycling - bumont Day Game 300.00 3-01-41-748-101 Budget 26 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE - EXPENSES
23-01578 1 Clean Communities - Dumont Day 225,00 3-01-41-770-020 Budget 217 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES - MISC EXPENSES-YR2022
23-01580 1 DUMONT DAY SIGNS 315.00 3-01-30-420-284 Budget 19 1
CELEBRATION - DUMONT DAY
840.00
69000 10/17/23 oOPO023  OPTIMUM 5947
23-00310 9 DPW Internet 173.51 3-01-26-290-276 Budget % 1
STREETS/ROADS - TELEPHONE/MARKOUTS
23-00391 18 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE SEP-0CT23 297.46 3-01-31-440-009 Budget 48 1

TELEPHONE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69000 OPTIMUM Continued
23-00391 19 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE OCT 2023 156.76 3-01-31-440-000 Bldget
TELEPHONE
23-00391 20 CABLE\INTERNET\PHONE SEPT 2023 156.76 3-01-31-440-000 Budget
TELEPHONE
784,49
69001 10/17/23  OPERAQGS OPERATION LIFESAVER, INC.
23-01313 1 SLY FOX & BIRDIE BOOKS 102.00 3-01-25-240-262 Budget
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
23-01313 2 SLY FOX & BIRDIE BOOKS-S/H 24,21 3-01-25-240-282 Budget
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
126,21
69002 10/17/23 Pa376  PALISADES SALES CORP
23-01501 1 PD SERVER WARRANTY 1,008.00 3-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE ~ COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
23-01536 1 Building Dept - CPU Upg 3,799.00 3-01-22-195-299 Budget
UCC - COMPUTER SUPPLIES
23-01543 1 REPORTS ROOM COMPUTER 1,253.00 3-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
23-01544 1 KEYBOARD REPLACEMENT 29.00 3-01-25-240-226 Budget
POLICE - COMPUTER MAINTENANCE
6,090.00
69003 10/17/23  PA379  PARAMOUNT EXTERMINATING
23-00415 7 PEST CONTROL BORQ FOR SEP 2023 190.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORG HALL MAINTENANCE
23-00416 15 PEST CONTROL BPW SEPT 2023 295.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
485,00

69004 10/17/23  PDLINOOS PDLINX LLC
23-01538 1 WEBSITE PARKING APP 1,000.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]

69005 10/17/23 pG0024 P & G AUTO

23-00913 11 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 62.50 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00913 12 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 830.40 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01385 2 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 68.97 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01385 3 police - Parts & Maintenance 724.65 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01385 4 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 29172 3-01-26-290-243 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01385 6 Police - Parts & Maintenance 728.66 3-01-26-290-243 Budget

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
2,706.,90

49 1
5 1
5947
06 1
07 1
5947
182 1
192 1
98 1
99 1
5947
54 1
5% 1
5947
193 1
5947
8 1
90 1
M 1
1321
133 1
134 1
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69006 10/17/23 P14 ANTHONY PIERRO 5947
23-00285 12 MED B REIMB. OCTOBER 2023 164.90 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
69007 10/17/23 PO0OI1  POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 5947
© 23-01334 1 BREAST CANCER AWARENESS 06.43 3-01-25-240-282 Budget 08 1
: POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
23-01359 1 FIRE PREV MATERIAL-DUMONT DAY 1,955.15 3-01-25-268-234 Budget 123 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
2,051.58
69008 10/17/23  PORTOS  PORTER LEE CORP, 5947
23-01505 1 ANNUAL BEAST SYSTEM SUPPORT 920.00 3-01-25-240-212 Budget 185 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
69009 10/17/23  POSTPOOS POST POLAK, COUNSELLORS AT LAW 5947
23-00317 15 OPRA COUNSEL SFRVICES Jut 2023 337.50  3-01-20-155-235 Budget 701
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00317 16 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES UL 2023 562.50 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 13 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00317 17 GOPRA COUNSEL SERVICES SEP 2023 1,421.96 3-01-20-155-233 Budget 19 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00317 18 OPRA COUNSEL SERVICES SEP 2023 187.50 3-01-20-155-235 Budget 0 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,509.46
69010 10/17/23  POWERQL( POWER DMS 5947
23-01503 1 POWER DMS POLICY SYSTEM 6,807.32 3-01-25-240-288 Budget 186 1
POLICE - SPECTAL TRAINING/ACCREDITATION
69011 10/17/23 PU41S  PUBLIC SERVICE ENERGY & GAS CO 5947
23-00451 16 STREET LIGHTS AUGUST 2023 14,114.12  3-01-31-435-000 Budget 5 1
STREET LIGHTING
23-00451 17 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS AUGUST 2023 19,136.42 3-01-31-430-000 Budget 60 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
23-00451 18 BORO ELECTRIC\GAS AUGUST 2023 600.60 3-01-31-430-000 Budget Bl 1
ELECTRICITY/NATURAL GAS
33,851.14
69012 10/17/23 Ra003  RACHLES-MICHELES OIL CO.,INC. 5947
23-01456 1 DPW - Gas and Fuel Diesel 6,728.78 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 163 1
GASOLINE
23-01484 1 DPW - Gas and Fuel Disel 4,235.14 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 7 1
GASOLINE
23-01486 1 DPW - Gas and Fuel Diesel 2,065.65 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 176 1
GASOLINE
23-01549 1 DPY - Gas and Diesel Fuel 3,535.61 3-01-31-460-000 Budget 9 1
GASOLINE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69013 10/17/23 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE (O 5947
23-01439 1 npw 5 pump Stations Monitor 325.00 3-01-26-290-235 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
6901£ 10/17/23  REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 5947
23-01403 1 DPW - Bush & Yard Waste 2,127.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 1
: GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01440 1 DPW - Bush & Yard Waste 2,410,00 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 54 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
23-01545 1 DPW - Bush & vard Waste 3,900,50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 200 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01545 2 DP¢ - Bush & vard waste 1,942.50 3-01-26-365-203 Budget 00 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01573 1 DPW - Brush & Yard waste 2,947.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 41
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
23-01595 1 DPW - Barush & Yard Waste 2,427.50 3-01-26-305-203 Budget 23 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
1%,755.56
69015 10/17/23 sad450  SANETATION EQUIPMENT CORP 5947
23-01423 1 DPW REPAIR GARBAGE TRUCK 5,372.98 3-01-26-290-225 Budget 152 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (DPW)
69016 10/17/23 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING, INC. 5947
23-01410 1 FINANCE WINDOW ENVELOPES 205,00 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 147 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01467 1 2023 Final Tax Bills 1,540.00 3-01-20-145-239 Budget 164 1
TAX COLL - PRINTNG/COPYING/EST TAX BILLS
23-01506 1 OVERNIGHT PARKING NOTICES 95.00 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 186 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1,930.00
69017 10/17/23  SCHINOOS SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 5947
23-01629 1 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE - 2023 1,000.00 3-01-26-310-242 Budget U3 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORG HALL MAINTENANCE
0018 10/17/23  SHARP(L) SHARP ELECTRONICS CORP. 5947
23-01541 1 ADMIN / DB COPIERS 300,08 3-01-25-240-239 Budget 19 1
POLICE - PRINTING
69018 10/17/23  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5947
23-00321 11 MED B EXPENSE REIMB OCT 2023 135.50 3-01-23-220-250 Budget 23 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
69020 10/17/23  SOMDOS  SOME'S UNIFORMS, INC. 5947
23-014% 1 TRAFFIC VEST 49.50 3-01-25-240-273 Budget 78 1
POLICE - PD UNIFORM PURCHASES
69021 10/17/23 STO010  STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5947
23-01443 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 408.44 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 157 1

STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69021 STONE INDUSTRIES, INC. Continued
23-01539 1 DPW - FABC Top Asphalt 202.28 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 194 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
23-01579 1 bPW - FABC Top Asphalt 405.68 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 28 1
STREETS/ROADS - POTHOLE REPAIRS
1,016.40
69022 10/17/23  sT0040  STALKER RADAR 5947
23-01542 1 CAR 22 AND 24 RADAR TRANSFER 1,060.00 3-01-25-240-243 Budget 197 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
69023 10/17/23 sUOG22  SUBURBAM DISPOSAL INC 5947
23-00184 10 SOLID WASTE/RECYCLING SEP 2023  126,416.67 3-01-26-305-201 Budget 8 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
69024 10/17/23  SUEZ05  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5947
23-00178 10 HYDRANTS SEPTEMBER 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 301
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
23-00178 11 HYDRANTS OCTOBER 2023 14,318.68 3-01-25-267-281 Budget 4 1
FIRE HYDRANT - SERVICES
28,637.36
69025 10/17/23  SUEZ0S  VEOLIA WATER NEW JERSEY 5947
23-00393 10 WATER CHARGE FOR AUGUST 2023 4,617.25 3-01-31-445-000 Budget 51 1
WATER
23-00393 11 WATER CHARGE FOR AUGUST 2023 270,00 3-01-31-445-000 Budget o1
WATER
4,887.25
69026 10/17/23  SUSANDIO SUSAN VAN VALEN 5947
23-01098 6 SENIOR EXERCISE CLASS SEP 2023 400.00 3-01-28-373-298 Budget 99 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - EXERCISE
69027 10/17/23  SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 5947
23-00194 10 FINANCIAL SERV FEES SEP 2023 3,500.00 3-01-20-130-235 Budget 7 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
69028 10/17/23 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5947
23-00283 11 MEDICARE-B REIMB -0CT 2023 415.80 3-01-23-220-250 Budget B3 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
69029 10/17/23  TRAFFO0S TRAFFIC SAFETY & EQUIPMENT 5947
23-01411 1 DPW - PLASTIC WHITE LEGS 1,044.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 148 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
69030 10/17/23  TRANSOOS TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 5947
23-01514 1 AUGUST BILLING 110.00 3-01-25-240-280 Budget 188 1
POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU
23-01515 1 SEPT / 0CT / NOv/ DEC 440.00 3-01-25-240-280 Budget 189 1

550.00

POLICE - DETECTIVE BUREAU
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69031 10/17/23  ULTIMOOS ULTIMATE ASPHALT 5947
23-01078 1 DPWH - Resident Repair 800,00 3-01-26-290-296 Budget 98 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ POTHOLE REPAIRS
69032 10/17/23 UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5947
23-00914 17 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 9.98 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 18 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 63.93 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 92 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 19 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 113.88 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 93 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 20 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 23.36  3-01-26-290-243 Budget 9 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEWICLE MAINT PARTS
23-00914 21 DPW - Parts & Maiintenance 32,97 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 95 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01235 3 police - parts & Maintenance 446,01 3-01-26-290-227 Budget 100 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
23-01408 1 DPW - Parts & Maintenance 15,51 3-01-26-290-243 Budget 146 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
23-01476 1 PARTS FOR REPAIR OF CAR 219 7.45 3-01-25-268-234 Budget m 1
LIFE HAZARD - USE FEES
713.09
69033 10/17/23 VA-292  VALLEY PHYSICIAN SERVICES 5947
23-01335 1 DPW Drug Test 259,00 3-01-26-290-299 Budget 117 1
STREETS/ROADS - DRUG TESTS,/PHYSICALS
69034 10/17/23 VEQL0  VERIZON 5947
23-00386 39 PHONE USAGE CHARGES SEPT 2023 404,52 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 3 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 40 PHONE USAGE CHARGES SEPT 2023 46.92  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 3701
TELEPHONE
23-00386 41 PHONE USAGE CHARGES SEPT 2023 58.79 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 8 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 42 PHONE USAGE CHARGES 0OCT 2023 404,52 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 9 1
' TELEPHONE
23-00386 43 PHONE USAGE CHARGES OCT 2023 58.80 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 4 1
TELEPHONE
23-00386 44 PHONE USAGE CHARGES OCT 2023 313.08  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 4 1
TELEPHONE
1,286.63
69035 10/17/23 VE900  VERIZON WIRELESS 5947
23-00390 29 BORD PHONE CHG AUG-SEP 2023 440,00 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 45 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 30 BORO PHONE CHG AUG-SEP 2023 107.48 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 46 1
TELEPHONE
23-00390 31 BORG PHONE CHG AUG-SEP 2023 2,065.84 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 47 1
TELEPHONE

2,613.37
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69036 10/17/23 VE900  VEREZON WIRELESS 5947
23-0149% 1 PATROL CAR CELL PHONES 228.06 3-01-25-240-276 Budget 181 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE EQUIPMENT/PAGERS
69037 10/17/23  VERTZ(010 VERIZON BUSINESS 5947
23-00388 10 BUSINESS PHONE CHRG SEPT 2023 23.50  3-01-31-440-000 Budget 43 1
TELEPHONE
69038 10/17/23  VERIZO15 VERIZON 5947
23-00387 10 BOROUGH PHONE CHRG SEPT 2023 1,861.49 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 42 1
TELEPHONE
69039 10/17/23  VERIZO20 VERIZON 5947
23-00389 16 BORO PHONE CHRG SEPTEMBER 2023 303.02 3-01-31-440-000 Budget 44 1
TELEPHONE
69040 10/17/23  VI0026  VSP-VISION SERVICE PLAN 5947
23-00284 11 NI STATE PLAN - SEPT 2023 309.27 3-01-23-220-100 Budget ¥ o1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
69041 10/17/23  weMASOQS W.B. MASON (0 10/17/23 voID 0
69042 10/17/23  WBMASOQS W.B. MASON CO 5947
23-00174 10 MONTHLY FEE RENTAL SEPT 2023 4.9 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 & BORO WATER SUPPLY AUGUST 2023 209.30 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 57 1
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-00450 9 BORO WATER SUPPLY SEPT 2023 149.30 3-01-20-100-295 Budget 801
GEN ADMIN - CENTRALIZED PUR/OFFICE/COMP
23-01368 1 DPW - Kitchen Supplies 197.16 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 124 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01392 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 159.98 3-01-28-375-234 Budget 137 1
RECREATION - OTHER SUPPLIES
23-01400 1 FINANCE SUPPLIES 158.49 3-01-20-130-234 Budget 42 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01401 1 TAX SUPPLIES 133.98 3-01-20-145-234 Budget 143 1
TAX COLL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01446 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 418,56 3-01-20-120-234 Budget 15 1
RORQ CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01469 1 Building Dept Supplies 184.82 3-01-22-195-234 Budget 66 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01482 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119,76 3-01-20-100-202 Budget 174 1
GEN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01489 1 DPW - Kitchen Supplies 95.44 3-01-26-290-230 Budget 177 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-01497 1 POLICE WATER 149.30 3-01-25-240-234 Budget 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
23-01576 1 office Paper-BLD DEPT. 24,94 3-01-22-195-234 Budget a5 1

UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_SPENCER Continued
69042 W.B. MASON CO Continued

23-01607 1

69043 10/17/23
23-01390 1

QFFICE SUPPLIES

464,19 3-01-20-120-234
BORO CLERK -~ OFFICE SUPPLIES

Rudget

2,470.12

WE200 WEBER OIL
DPW - Parts & Maintenance

1,656.00 3-01-26-290-230 Budget
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 139 1 2,820,106.91 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 139 1 7,820,106.91 0.00
PR AGENCY PAYROLL AGENCY_MARINERS
2205 09/12/23 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL
23-01453 1 POLICE & FIREMEN'S PAYMNET AD) 4.853.98 3-22-60-100-000 Budget
PFRS
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 4,853.98 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 4,853.98 .00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13885 09/12/23  ANTHOO2S ANTHONY JONES 1094
23-01415 1 REFEREE 3 FOOTBALL GAMES £5.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13886 00/12/23  HUMPHOOS HUMPHRYS FABRIC PRODUCTS
23-01104 1 WIND SCREENS TWIN BORO 680.35 R-55-00-470-230 Budget
GIRLS SOFTBALL - EQUIPMENT
13887 09/12/23  MARKDOOS MARK DOUGHERTY 1099
23-01417 1 REFEREE 3 FOOTBALL GAMES 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13888 09/12/23  ROBERG45 ROBERT LOPARO 1099
23-01416 1 REFEREE 3 FOOTBALL GAMES 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13880 10/11/23  ANDEROOS ANDERSON DIAZ ADAMES 1099
23-01519 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 20.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-01604 1 REFEREE FLAG FQOTBALL 60.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
80.00
13890 10/11/23  ANGELOLO ANGELISA MAGLIONE-LOGUE 1099
23-01586 1 REFEREF SUMMER BASKETBALL GAME 900,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget

SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES

233

5947
136

5935

09/30/23

09/30/23

09/30/23

09/30/23

5943
13

36

5943

1

1
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13891 10/11/23  ANTHCO30 ANTHONY LANZILOTTI 1099 5943
23-01598 1 REFERFE FLAG FOOTBALL 20,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 2 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13892 10/11/23  CARLP010 CARL PHIPPS 1099 5943
23-01552 1 REFEREE JR FOOTBALL GAMES 195.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 131
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13893 10/11/23  COLLEGOS COLLEEN HEANEY 1099 5943
23-01492 1 REFEREE SUMMER BASKETBALL 1,200.06 &-55-00-510-290 Budget 5 1
SPECIAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13894 10/11/23  DENAROL0 DENARD PORTER 1099 5943
23-01583 1 REFEREE JR FOOTBALL GAMES 195.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 71
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13895 10/11/23  DENNIOLS DENNIS MEAD 1099 5943
23-01465 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 195.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 1 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-01471 1 REFEREE 3 FOOTBALL GAMES 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 2 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
260,00
13896 10/11/23  DWAYNODS DWAYNE JACKSON 1099 5943
23-01593 1 REFEREE JR FOOTBALL GAMES 195,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13897 10/11/23  DYLANOOS DYLAN MENDEZ 1099 5943
23-01531 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 20,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 2 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13808 10/11/23  FREDEQQS FREDERICK T. HERBST 1099 5943
23-01509 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 8 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13899 10/11/23  GABRIO(S GABRIEL VICTORIA 1099 5943
23-01512 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 20,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 1 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13900 10/11/23  GINAKOOS GINA KEEFE 1099 5943
23-01490 1 REFERFE SUMMER BASKETBALL, 1,080.00 R-55-00-510-290 gudget i1
" SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13901 10/11/23  1ACKDOOS JACK DEVITO 1099 5943
23-01524 1 REFEREE FLAG FODTBALL GAMES 40.00 R-55-00-450~330 Budget B 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
23-01606 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL 60.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 7 1

100.00

FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES